08-15
0
8
Note: All specifications are subject to change without notice.www.aaeon.com
U
P B
oards
UP Squared i12 Developer Board with 12th Generation Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Celeron® Processor SoC (formerly Alder Lake-P)

Dimension Unit: mm
Packing List
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER CPU CORE MEMORY
UPS-ADLPCR-A10-0800 Intel® Celeron® Processor 7305E 1P + 4E 8GB
UPS-ADLPI3-A10-0800 Intel® Core™ i3-1220PE Processor 4P + 4E 8GB
UPS-ADLPI5-A10-0800 Intel® Core™ i5-1250PE Processor 4P + 8E 8GB
UPS-ADLPI5-A10-1600 Intel® Core™ i5-1250PE Processor 4P + 8E 16GB
UPS-ADLPI7-A10-0800 Intel® Core™ i7-1270PE Processor 4P + 8E 8GB
UPS-ADLPI7-A10-1600 Intel® Core™ i7-1270PE Processor 4P + 8E 16GB
UPS-ADLPI51240-A10-0800 Intel® Core™ i5-1240P Processor 4P + 8E 8GB
UPS-ADLPI71260-A10-0800 Intel® Core™ i7-1260P Processor 4P + 8E 8GB
UPS-ADLPI71260-A10-1600 Intel® Core™ i7-1260P Processor 4P + 8E 16GB
USB2 P1 P2
USB2 P5 P6Pitch 1.0mm conn
10 PIN HSUART
TPM 2.0 SLB9670